199Surface
comfort surface
Optics
•	 	Lamp	options:
–	1	or	2	x	28/35/54W	T5
•	Wedge	blade	specular	louvre
Body
•	 Steel	body	inished	white
•	 Injection	moulded	end	caps	to	match	body	colour
•	 BESA	ixing	to	rear
Order Codes
Comfort Surface HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
T5	1	x	28W	 CS128HW CS128HWEMIN
T5	1	x	54W	 CS154HW CS154HWEMIN
T5	1	x	35W	 CS135HW CS135HWEMIN
T5	2	x	28W	 CS228HW CS228HWEMIN
T5	2	x	54W	 CS254HW CS254HWEMIN
T5	2	x	35W	 CS235HW CS235HWEMIN
Options
DALI	DIMMING	 Replace	H	with	Y	 i.e.	CS128YW
SWITCH	DIMMING	 Replace	H	with	X	 i.e.	CS128XW
COMMAND	4	 Replace	H	with	Q4Y	 i.e.	CS128Q4YW
COMMAND	3	 Replace	H	with	Q3Y	 i.e.	CS128Q3YW
EASYTEST	 Add	sufix	/ET	 i.e.	CS128HW/ET
COMEPS	 Add	sufix /EP	 i.e.	CS128HW/EP
COMET	 Add	sufix	/CT	 i.e.	CS128HW/CT
Photometric Performance
Utilisation Factors UF(F)
Room	Relectance	 Room	Index
C	 W	 F	 1.00	 3.00	 5.00